> 09-0	3-2008
. I R!	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
103522693	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Tri E Holding L, L C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Tri State E Recycling inc  Internal Address:
96 Sccurity Drive Fairfield, Ohio 45014 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 8-29-2008	Street Address: 44.57 BeThany Road Blog E, SciTe 106
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mason
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Okio Country: U.S. A Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
6,666,904	OPR/FI
Additional numbers att	rached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Larry Lough	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Tri State E Racycling	Authorized to be charged by credit card
INC.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 44.57 Bethan, Poach	☑ Enclosed
Bldg F. SuiTe 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip: 450'40	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 513-255-2525	b. Deposit Account / Kinh Ben ի 00000047 հենքայա
Fax Number: 513-459-8914	Authorized User Name40.00
Email Address: LLough Aurara-wT. Com	
9. Signature: Signature	8-29-2008 Date
Larry L. Lough Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
to the recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tri E Holdings L.L.C., an Deleware L.L.C., having its principal place of business in P.O.Box 18907 Fairfield, Ohio 45018-0907 ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,666,904 issued on 12/23/03, and the inventions secured thereby;

WHEREAS, Tri State E Recycling a Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 4457 Bethany Road Suite 100 Mason, Ohio 45040 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions described in and covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor, had this sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, and said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Dated: 8-13-2008	By: Jary & Court
	Title: (C.F.O.

STATE of Ohio) ss

**RECORDED: 08/15/2008** 

COUNTY of Warren

On this 13+ day of A 005+, 2008 before me personally appeared who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Tia Marie Estes Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-28-2012

> PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0190

Notary Public